

Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: September 5, 2019

City of Hollywood, Florida

Department of Public Utilities - Engineering and Construction Services Division (ECSD)

Project No.: 19-11045

Project Name: WILSON STREET PARKING IMPROVEMENTS

BASE BID				GPE Engineering and General Contractor Corp.		Sun Up Enterprises, Inc.		Marcdan Inc.		FG Construction, LLC		V Engineering and Consulting Corp.		Lanzo Construction Co.	
No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization including Bonds for the lump sum price of (shall not exceed 3% of Bid	1	LS	\$3,276.30	\$3,276.30	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$6,325.00	\$6,325.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,410.90	\$10,410.90	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic (MOT)	1	LS	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,180.00	\$15,180.00	\$4,876.20	\$4,876.20	\$35,033.70	\$35,033.70	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	Furnish and Install 24"x37" Catch Basin Structures with correspondent Baffles, Frame and Grate	5	EA	\$3,105.71	\$15,528.55	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,185.00	\$35,925.00	\$8,216.01	\$41,080.05	\$16,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00
4	Furnish and Install 18" PVC A-2000 French Drains	206	LF	\$106.86	\$22,013.16	\$140.00	\$28,840.00	\$357.50	\$73,645.00	\$334.37	\$68,880.22	\$615.00	\$126,690.00	\$160.00	\$32,960.00
5	Furnish and Install 18" PVC A-2000 18" Diam. Solid Pipe	61	LF	\$52.12	\$3,179.32	\$80.00	\$4,880.00	\$179.50	\$10,949.50	\$313.47	\$19,121.67	\$605.00	\$36,905.00	\$100.00	\$6,100.00
6	1" Asphalt Milling and Resurfacing within the driveways	573	SY	\$15.18	\$8,698.14	\$21.00	\$12,033.00	\$22.00	\$12,606.00	\$23.76	\$13,614.48	\$13.50	\$7,735.50	\$9.00	\$5,157.00
7	Permanent Pavement Resurfacing between driveways and sidewalk (area includes first 1" and second 1" lift)	1,868	SY	\$15.32	\$28,617.76	\$24.00	\$44,832.00	\$23.00	\$42,964.00	\$20.60	\$38,480.80	\$15.50	\$28,954.00	\$50.00	\$93,400.00
8	Pavement Markings, Traffic Signs, and Reflective Pavement Markers	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,120.00	\$10,120.00	\$5,990.76	\$5,990.76	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
9	Sidewalks	296	SY	\$53.46	\$15,824.16	\$59.00	\$17,464.00	\$7.50	\$2,220.00	\$59.91	\$17,733.36	\$55.00	\$16,280.00	\$55.00	\$16,280.00
10	Trees	1	LS	\$4,875.00	\$4,875.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$25,300.00	\$25,300.00	\$645.06	\$1,290.12	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
11	ADA Ramps	3	EA	\$375.39	\$1,126.17	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00	\$1,518.00	\$4,554.00	\$1,687.50	\$5,062.50	\$90.00	\$270.00	\$470.00	\$1,410.00
12	Wheel Stops	24	EA	\$41.60	\$998.40	\$35.00	\$840.00	\$63.50	\$1,524.00	\$54.00	\$1,296.00	\$75.00	\$1,800.00	\$45.00	\$1,080.00
13	Undefined Conditions Allowance	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
14	Permit, Licenses, Fees Allowance.	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
15	Consideration for indemnification.	1	LS	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
16	Demobilization for the lump sum price of (shall not be less than 2% of Bid Item Nos.2-	1	LS	\$2,184.20	\$2,184.20	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$18,975.00	\$18,975.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$10,410.90	\$10,410.90	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID*					\$199,681.16		\$256,399.00		\$345,297.50		\$312,936.16		\$463,000.00		\$302,397.00
*NOTE: The Base Bid was calculated with BID submitted unit prices that take precedence over the submitted Total Base Bid															